TABOR COLLEGE DANTES POLICY

Objective

The DANTES Program was developed by ETS (Educational Testing Service) and approved by
the American Council on Education. It was designed in 1983 for an agency of the Department
of Defense called DANTES (Defense Activity for Nontraditional Education Support) to help
service members obtain credit for knowledge and skills acquired through nontraditional
education experiences.

Regqistration

DANTES exams can be taken at the Tabor’s School of Adult and Graduate Studies in Wichita.
Information about the cost of the DANTES examination and other locations where the DANTES
exams can be taken is available in the Wichita office. Tabor does not charge any fee for
granting credit.

Granting of Credit

The maximum amount of credit by examination which may be applied to the 120 semester
hours required for the completion of a Bachelor’s Degree is 30 hours. Credit received form
DANTES examinations will be graded “Credit” and will not be computed in the student’s GPA.
DANTES credit will be identified on the transcript as credit received through DANTES
examinations. DANTES exams may not be used to replace grades earned in residence. A
course may be repeated only by re-enrolling and completing a Tabor resident course or by
taking an institutional challenge exam.

Students need to submit a copy of their score reports so they can be evaluated according to
Tabor's DANTES policy for both the minimum score and the amount of credit given.

Below are the DANTES examinations which Tabor accepts along with the scores required for
credit and the manner in which the credit applies toward the degree. A student may not receive
credit by examination in a course if more advanced work has been taken in that subject.

Minimum
Required Credit Tabor
DANTES Exam Score Hours Courses
BUSINESS
SF/SG 524  Principles of Finance 46/400 3-UL BA 410 Financial Mgt
SF 525 Principles of Financial Accounting 49 3 BA 221 Financial Acct
SG 530 Human Resource Management 48 3 BA 415 Human Resource Mgt
SF/SG 531  Organizational Behavior 48 3 BA 430 Organizational Behav
SE/SF 532  Principles of Supervision 46/400 3 None—cannot be taken by
BUA majors (Lisa Dobson 4/12/06)
SE 534 Business Law Il 52 3-UL
SF 536 Intro to Computers w/Prog in BASIC 47/417 3 None
SE/SF 543  Introduction to Business 46/400 3 BA 110 Intro to Business



SG/SH 548

Money and Banking

SE 550 Personal Finance
SE 551 Management Information Systems
SF 812 Business Mathematics
HUMANITIES
SE 461 Art of the Western World
SF/SG 474  Ethics in America
SE 496 Intro to World Religions
SE 815 Principles of Public Speaking
MATHEMATICS
SF/SG 424  Fundamentals of College Algebra
SE 450 Principles of Statistics
PHYSICAL SCIENCE
SF 500 Astronomy
SF/SG 508 Here’s to Your Health
SF/SG 511  Environment and Humanity:

The Race to Save the Planet
SE 512 Principles of Physical Science |
SF 519 Physical Geology

SOCIAL SCIENCE

SE 465
SE 469
SF/SG 470
SF 473
SF/SG 490
SN/SP 494
SG/SH 497
SF/SG 498
SG/SH 562

Contemp. Western Europe: 1946-90
An Intro. To the Modern Middle East
Human/Cultural Geography

A History of the Vietham War
Lifespan Developmental Psychology
General Anthropology

Introduction to Law Enforcement
Criminal Justice

Fundamentals of Counseling

48
50/432
46/400
48/400

48/400
46/400
49/408
47/400

47/400
48/400

48
48/400
46

a7
46

48
44
48
49
46
47/400
48
49/400
45

W www wWwWwww

w w

WNNWWWWWWw

BA 411 Money & Banking
BA 312 Personal Finance
BA311 Information Systems
None

None
RS 330 Relig of the World
C0131-G Public Speaking

MA 105-G College Algebra
MA 221-G Elem Statistics

Core Science*
PE 320 Personal/Comm Hlth
Bl 100-G* Environmental Sci

Physical Science*
Earth Sci. (60%)*

None
None

None
PY 310 Human Develop

None
None
PY 305 Counseling

*Does not meet GE Laboratory Science requirement; could be used in conjunction with a second science
or math course to meet GE Science requirements at Tabor College Wichita.

Faculty Approval, March 1996

Revised 2016



