TABOR COLLEGE DANTES POLICY

Objective

The DANTES Program was developed by ETS (Educational Testing Service) and approved by the American Council on Education. It was designed in 1983 for an agency of the Department of Defense called DANTES (Defense Activity for Nontraditional Education Support) to help service members obtain credit for knowledge and skills acquired through nontraditional education experiences.

Registration

DANTES exams can be taken at the Tabor's School of Adult and Graduate Studies in Wichita. Information about the cost of the DANTES examination and other locations where the DANTES exams can be taken is available in the Wichita office. Tabor does not charge any fee for granting credit.

Granting of Credit

The maximum amount of credit by examination which may be applied to the 120 semester hours required for the completion of a Bachelor's Degree is 30 hours. Credit received form DANTES examinations will be graded "Credit" and will not be computed in the student's GPA. DANTES credit will be identified on the transcript as credit received through DANTES examinations. DANTES exams may not be used to replace grades earned in residence. A course may be repeated only by re-enrolling and completing a Tabor resident course or by taking an institutional challenge exam.

Students need to submit a copy of their score reports so they can be evaluated according to Tabor's DANTES policy for both the minimum score and the amount of credit given.

Below are the DANTES examinations which Tabor accepts along with the scores required for credit and the manner in which the credit applies toward the degree. A student may not receive credit by examination in a course if more advanced work has been taken in that subject.

DANTES Exam		Minimum Required <u>Score</u>	Credit <u>Hours</u>	Tabor <u>Courses</u>
BUSINESS SF/SG 524 SF 525 SG 530 SF/SG 531 SE/SF 532	Principles of Finance Principles of Financial Accounting Human Resource Management Organizational Behavior Principles of Supervision	46/400 49 48 48 46/400	3-UL 3 3 3 3 3	BA 410 Financial Mgt BA 221 Financial Acct BA 415 Human Resource Mgt BA 430 Organizational Behav None—cannot be taken by BUA majors (<i>Lisa Dobson 4/12/06</i>)
SE 534 SF 536 SE/SF 543	Business Law II Intro to Computers w/Prog in BASI Introduction to Business	52 C 47/417 46/400	3-UL 3 3	None BA 110 Intro to Business

SG/SH 548 SE 550 SE 551 SF 812	Money and Banking Personal Finance Management Information Systems Business Mathematics	48 50/432 46/400 48/400	3-UL 3 3 3	BA 411 Money & Banking BA 312 Personal Finance BA311 Information Systems None				
SE 461 SF/SG 474	Art of the Western World Ethics in America	48/400 46/400	3 3	None				
SF/SG 474 SE 496	Intro to World Religions	40/400	3	RS 330 Relig of the World				
SE 815	Principles of Public Speaking	47/400	3	CO131-G Public Speaking				
OE 010	Theples of Tublic opeaking	+17+00	0					
MATHEMATICS								
SF/SG 424	Fundamentals of College Algebra	47/400	3	MA 105-G College Algebra				
SE 450	Principles of Statistics	48/400	3	MA 221-G Elem Statistics				
PHYSICAL SCIENCE								
SF 500	Astronomy	48	3	Core Science*				
SF/SG 508	Here's to Your Health	48/400	3	PE 320 Personal/Comm HIth				
SF/SG 511	Environment and Humanity:	46	3	BI 100-G* Environmental Sci				
0==40	The Race to Save the Planet	4-						
SE 512	Principles of Physical Science I	47	3	Physical Science*				
SF 519	Physical Geology	46	3	Earth Sci. (60%)*				
SOCIAL SCIENCE								
SE 465	Contemp. Western Europe: 1946-90	48	3	None				
SE 469	An Intro. To the Modern Middle East	44	3	None				
SF/SG 470	Human/Cultural Geography	48	3					
SF 473	A History of the Vietnam War	49	3	None				
SF/SG 490	Lifespan Developmental Psychology	46	3	PY 310 Human Develop				
SN/SP 494	General Anthropology	47/400	3					
SG/SH 497	Introduction to Law Enforcement	48	2	None				
SF/SG 498	Criminal Justice	49/400	2	None				
SG/SH 562	Fundamentals of Counseling	45	3	PY 305 Counseling				

*Does not meet GE Laboratory Science requirement; could be used in conjunction with a second science or math course to meet GE Science requirements at Tabor College Wichita.

Faculty Approval, March 1996 Revised 2016